	Un JC20 Rec'o U94/914/600
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RI 10-24-	2001 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and trademark office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	44.4.4
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε 10188	and a singular describent of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): マー30つ) GAD DANIELY	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
i	Name: Packet Technologies Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>Hamachtesh Street 6</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Holon 58810, Israel
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 23-Aug-01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) O 9914660 Additional numbers atta	the execution date of the application is: 23-Aug-01 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Mark M. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
705/2001 LLANDGRA 00000001 062140 09914600 FC:581 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>c/o Anthony Castorina</u>	8. Deposit account number:
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Spite 207	06-2140
City: Arlington State: Virginia Z/P: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Mark M. Friedman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	27 AUD 01

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Gad Daniely

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Packet Technologies Ltd. Hamachtesh Street 6 58810 Holon Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

LOCAL NETWORK SECURITY

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 1632/5 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 23 day of	8	2001
Gad Daniely		

PATENT REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0244

PAGE: 03

Attomey	Docket:	1632/6
nana 1 n	f 2	

As a below named Inventor, I hereby declare that: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name; I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled LOCAL NETWORK SECURITY. The specification of which (check one) was filed on as Application Serial No. and was amended on I hereby st that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amende any amendment referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accord with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56(a). I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35. United States Code, § 119, 365 or 371 of any foreign pate application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for p or inventor's certificate having filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed: Prior Foreign Application(s) Priority Claimed 128814 (number) (Country) (Day, Month, Year Filed) Yes No 11.00/00098 PCT 17-Feb-00 (Day, Month, Year Filed) Yes No	
that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amende any amendment referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accord with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56(a). I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, § 119, 365 or 371 of any foreign pate application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for p or inventor's certificate having filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed: Prior Foreign Application(s) Priority Claimed 128814 (number) (Country) (Day, Month, Year Filed) Yes No (number) (Country) (Day, Month, Year Filed) Yes No	l
any amendment referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accord with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56(a). I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, § 119, 365 or 371 of any foreign pate application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for p or inventor's certificate having filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed: Prior Foreign Application(s) Priority Claimed 128814 (number) (Country) (Day, Month, Year Filed) Yes No (number) (Country) (Day, Month, Year Filed) Yes No	
128814 IL 3-Mar-99 🔯 🗍 (number) (Country) (Day, Month, Year Filed) Yes No IL00/00098 PCT 17-Feb-00 💆 🗍 (number) (Country) (Day, Month, Year Filed) Yes No	anci ent c
(number) (Country) (Day, Month, Year Filed) Yes No	
I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, § 120 of any United States Application(s) list below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35. United States code, § 112, I acknowle the duty to disclose material information as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56(a) which occubeliseen the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:	d :dge
(Application Serial No.) (Filing Date) Status (patented, pending, abandoned)	
(Application Serial No.) (Filing Date) Status (patented, pending, abandoned)	
I hereby appoint the following attorneys, with full power of substitution, association, and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewise) ith.
Mark M. Friedman Registration No. 33,883	
Address all Correspondence to:	
DR. MARK FRIEDMAN LTD. C/O ANTHONY CASTORINA 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY SUITE 207 Direct all telephone calls & faxes to: ANTHONY CASTORINA email: mark_f@friedpat.com Phone (703) 415-1581	
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202 Fax (703) 415-4864	

PATENT **REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0245** Attorney Docket: 1632/5 page 2 of 2

Continuation of Combined Declaration For Patent Application and Power of Attorney

I hereby further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issued thereon. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE 8. GAD DANIELY RESIDENCE CITIZENSHIP HACARMEL STREET 43, 44862 ZUR YIGAL, ISRAEL ISRAELI POST OFFICE ADDRESS HACARMEL STREET 43, 44862 ZUR YIGAL, ISRAEI *FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE RESIDENCE I CITIZENSHIP ISRAELI POST OFFICE ADDRESS I 'FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE I RESIDENCE CITIZENSHIP ISRAEL POST OFFICE ADDRESS FULL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE RESIDENCE CITIZENSHIP ISRAEL POST OFFICE ADDRESS FULL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE RESIDENCE CITIZENSHIP ISRAELI POST OFFICE ADDRESS *FULL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE RESIDENCE CITIZENSHIP ISRAELI

> PATENT 001 REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0246

POST OFFICE ADDRESS